

|                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number               | <b>54642204</b>   |
| Name                                  | <b>Treats &amp; Temptations</b>   |
| Contents                              | nibnibs All Butter Cheddar Stars 100g<br>Vina Elena Tempranillo 75cl<br>Fairfields Farm Crisps Sea Salt & Aspath Cyder Vinegar 150g<br>Cottage Delight Classic Cinnamon Stars 175g<br>Fudge Kitchen Mink Christmas Cracker 65g<br>Mr Filbert's Woodland Truffle & Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 40g<br>Maxwell & Franks 4 Luxury Mince Pies with Holly and Berry Artwork<br>Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Sea Salt Caramel Christmas Trees- Green Holly Christmas Design 150g |
| Net Quantity                          | Individual product weights  |
| Manufacturer's name and address       | Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | N   |
| Suitable for vegans                   | N   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | N   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | N   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | N   |
| Free from alcohol                     | N   |
| Free from artificial flavours         | N   |
| Free from artificial colours          | Y   |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | nibnibs All Butter Cheddar Stars 100g   |
| Ingredients             | <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> )(23%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (15%), Chicory Inulin, Raising Agents (Disodium diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Yeast, Salt, Antioxidant (Calcium Disodium EDTA). |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         |  |
| Country of Origin                              | UK   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Cool dry place   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Nibnibs, NIBNIBS LTD, SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSELY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready to Eat   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2036 / 486 |
| Fat                                | 21         |
| Of which saturated                 | 13         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 59         |
| Of which sugars                    | 1.6        |
| Fibre                              | 5.1        |
| Protein                            | 13         |
| Salt                               | 1.7        |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |                                 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number |                                 |
| Name                    | Vina Elena Tempranillo 75cl     |
| Ingredients             | Red grapes and <b>SULPHITES</b> |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          |  |
| Country of Origin               | Spain  |
| Storage Instructions            | Chilled and out of direct sunlight                             |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | LWC Drinks LTD, Greenside Way, Chadderton, Manchester, M24 1SW |
| Instructions for use            | NA   |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 11  |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Fairfields Farm Crisps Sea Salt & Aspath Cyder Vinegar 150g   |
| Ingredients             | Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Aspath Cider vinegar powder, Sherry vinegar powder, wheat maltodextrin, Acid: Citric Acid. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         |   |
| Country of Origin                              | UK  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.                               |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready to eat  |
| Alcoholic Strength                             | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                       | Yes   |
| Suitable for vegans                            | Yes   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers             | Yes   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers          | Yes   |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers           | Yes   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers             | Yes   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers           | Yes   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers            | Yes   |
| Free from alcohol                              | Yes   |
| Free from artificial flavours                  | Yes   |
| Free from artificial colours                   | Yes   |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Cottage Delight Classic Cinnamon Stars 175g  |
| Ingredients             | Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> , <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Brown sugar syrup, Palm fat, Humectants: Sorbitol syrup; Invertase, Invert sugar syrup, Potato starch, Glucose-fructose syrup, Dried <b>EGG</b> white, Sweet whey powder (from <b>MILK</b> ), Caramel sugar syrup, Rapeseed oil, Cinnamon, Orange peel, Apple pulp, <b>RYE</b> flour, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Spices, Glucose syrup, Gelling agents: Gelatine; Pectin, Apricot kernels, Emulsifiers: Sunflower lecithin; Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Acid: Citric acid, Raising agents: Ammonium carbonate; Sodium carbonate, Potassium carbonate; Diphosphates, Flavouring, Salt. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Peanuts   |
| Country of Origin                              | Germany   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Once opened, store in an airtight container   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Conrad Schulte GmbH & CO.KG, Feingebäck, Bentelerstr. 9, Reitberg-Mastholte, Germany, 33397 |
| Instructions for use                           | N/A   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1899 / 453 |
| Fat                                | 18.3       |
| Of which saturated                 | 4.1        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 62.9       |
| Of which sugars                    | 49.0       |
| Fibre                              |            |
| Protein                            | 7.8        |
| Salt                               | 0.1        |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0.0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Fudge Kitchen Mink Christmas Cracker 65g   |
| Ingredients             | Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER, CREAM</b> , Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Spices, Orange Flavoured Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Orange Flavouring; Colour: E160e; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate with Caramel (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring, Spices, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Bronze Shimmer Powder (Colour: Red Iron Oxide; Stabiliser: Potassium Aluminium Silicate). |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Tree Nuts Peanuts  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.                                       |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, United Kingdom, CT18 8DL |
| Instructions for use                           | N/A  |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1588 / 376 |
| Fat                                | 11.2       |
| Of which saturated                 | 6.8        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 68.5       |
| Of which sugars                    | 68.1       |
| Fibre                              | 0.7        |
| Protein                            | 0.7        |
| Salt                               | 0.49       |



|  |     |
|--|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                           | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                          | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers         | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Free from alcohol                            | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                 | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Mr Filbert's Woodland Truffle & Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 40g  |
| Ingredients             | Roasted mixed <b>NUTS</b> 96%, <b>PEANUTS</b> 58%, <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> 25%, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 17%, black truffle salt 2% (sea salt, black summer (15), black truffle flavourings (2%),sugar, natural flavouring, truffle oil<1%(sunflower oil (98%), white truffle flavourings(2%), wild garlic><1%, basil> |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         |  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Ambinet  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX |
| Instructions for use                           | snacking   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2534 / 612 |
| Fat                                | 50.3       |
| Of which saturated                 | 6.8        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 10.6       |
| Of which sugars                    | 5.4        |
| Fibre                              | 6          |
| Protein                            | 26.2       |
| Salt                               | 1.7        |

|  |     |
|--|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                           | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                          | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers         | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                            | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                 | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Maxwell & Franks 4 Luxury Mince Pies with Holly and Berry Artwork  |
| Ingredients             | Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currants (19%) (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (10%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose–Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)). |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT   |
| Instructions for use                           | Heating instructions: 1. <b>P</b> re-heat oven to 180°C, 350°F, gas mark 4. 2. <b>R</b> emove all packaging, except foil container. 3. <b>P</b> lace on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 4. <b>R</b> eheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution! The filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave. |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1713 / 408 |
| Fat                                | 17         |
| Of which saturated                 | 5.9        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 61         |
| Of which sugars                    | 29         |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 3.7        |
| Salt                               | 0.2        |

|  |     |
|--|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                           | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                          | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers         | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Free from alcohol                            | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                 | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Sea Salt Caramel Christmas Trees- Green Holly Christmas Design 150g   |
| Ingredients             | <b>MILK</b> Chocolate 57% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel 43% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Colouring (Iron Oxide). For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of NUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN & EGG. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts   |
| Country of Origin                              | Great Britain   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE45 1GT |
| Instructions for use                           | n/a   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2001 / 478 |
| Fat                                | 25         |
| Of which saturated                 | 15         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 58         |
| Of which sugars                    | 57         |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 5          |
| Salt                               | 0.5        |

|  |     |
|--|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                           | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                          | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers         | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Free from alcohol                            | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | No  |
| Free from artificial colours                 | Yes |